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,lJYA.1A 

REGULATIONS 

Made Under 

THE ROADS ACT 

!Cap. 51 :01)

No. 4 of 1990 

l:\: EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPO THE MINJSTER 
BY SECTION 25 OF THE ROADS ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOL
LOWING REGULATlONS:-

1. J'bese Regulations, which amend the Roads Regulations\ Citaiion, 

may be cited as the Roads (Amendment) Regulations 1990. 

2. The Principal Regulations are hereby amended by the �u���.,���
deletion of the Schedule thereto and the substitution of the fol- 10 the Prin

lowing Schedule therefor - �r1�1z •. 
Reau-

SCHEDULE 

For the p,assag,e of any motor lorry 

For the passage of any vehicle licensed 

$57.00 

$43.0U 

$43.00 

$22.00 

$14.00 

$57.00 

as a goods vehicle {other than a motor lorry) 

For the passage of any motor bus 

For the passage of any motor car 

For 1he passage of any motor cycle 

For the passage of any other vehicle 

Made this da�· of . 1990. 

J. R. Kranenburg,
Minister of Communications 

and Works. 

,.('ap. 51 :01 Subsidiary Legislation. 
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