THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE 29TH MARCH, 1990 LEGAL SUPPLEMENT - B

SUYA.§A No. 4 of 1990

REGULATIONS

Made Under

THE ROADS ACT

(Cap. 51:01)

- IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPO THE MINISTER BY SECTION 25 OF THE ROADS ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING REGULATIONS:—
- 1. These Regulations, which amend the Roads Regulations*, Citation, may be cited as the Roads (Amendment) Regulations 1990.
- 2. The Principal Regulations are hereby amended by the Amendment of Schedule deletion of the Schedule thereto and the substitution of the foltowing Schedule therefor Capal Regulations.

SCHEDULE

For the passage of any motor lorry	\$57.00
For the passage of any vehicle licensed as a goods vehicle (other than a motor lorry)	\$43.00
For the passage of any motor bus	\$43.00
For the passage of any motor car	\$22.00
For the passage of any motor cycle	\$14.00
For the passage of any other vehicle	\$57 .00
Made this day of	. 1990.

J. R. Kranenburg,

J. R. Kranenburg,
Minister of Communications
and Works,

*Cap. 51:01 Subsidiary Legislation.